The ICBL invested $110,000 in its annual National Junior Spelling Bee competition, which aims to 
raise the reading levels of primary school children across Barbados. This flagship CSR initiative of 
the Company celebrated its 5th Anniversary in 2024.  

One hundred and three (103) children from thirty-three (33) schools participated in the Finals of the 
competition, with Amayah Chase from West Terrace Primary school winning the championship.  

Additionally, the Company launched a Book Drive in November 2024, collecting over 3000 books